

1825

## Bill from Forsey & Pyke

Follow this and additional works at: <https://scholarsjunction.msstate.edu/mss-ames-hogan-papers>

---

### Recommended Citation

Ames and Hogan Family Papers, Special Collections Department, Mississippi State University

This Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Manuscripts Division at Scholars Junction. It has been accepted for inclusion in Ames and Hogan Family Papers by an authorized administrator of Scholars Junction. For more information, please contact [scholcomm@msstate.libanswers.com](mailto:scholcomm@msstate.libanswers.com).

Meigs, Powell & Hogan  
1825

In Acct with Horsey & Pyke

Dec. 27	6 Spades	for Hogan	97	\$9.00
	3 Shovels	7/6	62	6.75
		3 Dills		15.75

Received Payment in full

Feb. 23. 1826

Horsey & Pyke

Per W. Stewart



Powell & Hogan

Acct with

Horsay & Fyke

To A (99)



1864  
 In payment by note when  
 he will be in full

July 21	20 lbs Calapanian or of an order	24	10.00	24.00
	1 bushel wheat flour	24	1.00	24.00
	1 B. r. Beans	24	1.00	24.00
Aug 11	1 pair Quail Hinges	2	75	1.50
	1 Curry Comb	23	25	5.75
Apr 26	2 1/2 lbs Wilmington Soap	2	1.00	2.00
27	1/2 lb Soap	2	1.00	2.00
May 12	2 1/2 lbs White Domestic @ 25	25	10.32	10.32
	12. plate iron	23	2.50	58.14
	19. Flat Iron	@ 48	7.68	65.82
	1. Pillow of 1/2 yd iron	23	1.18	67.00
	2 Caravan Kan atfs	16	75	12.12
	1 set plates by 2 dishes @ 31	31	9.00	21.12
	1 Hat Beaver Hat	24	10.00	31.12
	1 dry fish Hook	2	12	37.32
	1 Blue pitcher	26	75	38.07
	1 white soap 1 Blanket	24	2.25	40.32
	Wire wt 2/3 Ribbon for	21	19	41.51
June 6	1.3 pound Blanket	16	1.75	43.26
Aug 9	2 yd Blue Sateen	@ 21	2.10	45.36
	1 Gray Kan atfs	76	1.50	46.86
	1 Remnant plate Domestic	64	1.00	47.86
	11 yd Stormsperde	@ 23	4.13	52.00
	8 1/2 Calico	@ 26	3.51	55.51
	1 pair Marine Shoes	19	2.11	57.62
	2. White Oxen Shoe	46	1.50	59.12
	1 Do & West Buttons	39	69	60.81
	1 Hammer	46	75	61.56
Sept 3	1 Mount Sarcet	2	50	62.06
7	12 lb Nails of 2 lb plates	23	2.70	64.76
	1 lb Salt of 1 lb plate	24	1.25	66.01
20	2 lb Nails of 1 Bushel	46	2.25	68.26
	3/4 lb She the of 1/2 yd paper	16	69	68.95
Oct 31	1 dry Hints of 1 lb tobacco	24	1.00	70.00
Nov 2	Remnant Bird Comb	76	1.50	71.50
19	1 pair Oxen Shoes	19	2.11	73.61
	1 do Childs Boots	76	1.25	74.86
Dec 27	1/2 White Domestic @ 31	31	2.11	76.97
	1/2 Apron & Hats @ 31	31	2.11	79.08
	1 lb 5 lb Nails of 3 lb plates	24	2.50	81.58
	Credit			102.00
Jan 30	Bye note			20.00
				84.05

Recd. payment by note when  
 he will be in full  
 Oct 25 1864  
 J. P. P. P.

